Reaction to fire:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               Dangerous Substances:
Eca NPD
Manufacturer:
ÜNKA KABLO SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş
Saray Mah.
Ahmet Tevfik İleri Cad.
No : 16/4
Ümraniye / İstanbul / TURKEY
       Signed for and behalf of the manufacturer by:
Barış TABAK / QA & QC  Manager
İstanbul, 11/08/2021
Intended use:
Supply of electricity in buildings and other civil engineering works with the objective of limiting the generation and
spread of fire and smoke
System 3
of assessment and verification of constancy of performance
Approved laboratory body No. NB 2661
The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with the declared performance(s) This declaration of
performance is issued, in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011, as its effect in the United Kingdom under the
sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified above.
Designated standard:
EN 50575 : 2014 + A1:2016
M1 4 XXX XXYYYZZZ
Declaration of Performances (DoP)
No. UK2021003
Product Type
* 2 to 34 core - 0,5 mm²                 * 2 to 34 core  - 0,75 mm²                             * 2 to 34 core - 1,00 mm²
* 2 to 34 core - 1,5 mm²                 * 2 to 34 core - 2,5 mm²                                 *  2 to 7 core - 4 mm²
* 2 to 5 core - 6 mm²                       * 2 to 5 core - 10 mm²                                     * 2 to 5 core - 16 mm²
* 3 to 5 core - 25 mm²                    * 3 to 5 core - 35 mm²                                      * 3 to 5 core - 50 mm²
* 3 to 4 core - 70 mm²
LIYCY (300/500 V)
Batch or Serial Number